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(850) 425-2359 

June 15, 2005 

BY HAND-DELIVERY 

Blanca Bayo 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: 	 Florida Municipal Power Agency -- Docket No. 050256-EM 

CONFIDENTIAL MATERIAL ENCLOSED 


Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Florida Municipal Power Agency (FMPA) is a Notice of 
Intent to Request Confidential Classification of a document being provided in FMPA's 
supplemental response to Interrogatory No. 20 of Staffs First Set of Interrogatories. A copy of 
the confidential document is provided in a separate envelope labeled "CONFIDENTIAL." 

By copy of this letter, the Notice of Intent to Request Confidential Classification has been 
furnished to the parties on the attached service list. If you have any questions regarding this 
filing, please call. 

GVP/mee 
Enclosures 
cc: 	 Certificate of Service 

This un docketed notice of intent was filed with 
Confidential Document No.OS,) ,q..c:JS The document l~as 
been placed in confidential storage pen~i.n~ tim~ly receIpt 
of a request for confidentiality. Your dlvlslOn dlrecto~ 
must obtain written permission from the EXD/Tech tor 
you to access the confidential material. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of Florida Municipal Power 

Agency's Notice of Intent to Request Confidential Classificatio~been furnished by 

hand-delivery (*) or regular U.S. Mail to the following this /.!7 day of June, 2005: 

Martha Carter Brown (*) Brian D. O'Neill 
Staff Counsel LeBoef, Lamb, Greene & McRae, LLP 
Florida Public Service Commission 1875 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
2520 Shumard Oak Boulevard Washington, D.C. 20009-5715 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 



ORIGINAL 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In re: Petition to detennine need for Treasure 
Coast Energy Center Unit 1, proposed DOCKET NO. 050256-EM 
electrical power plant in St. Lucie County, by 
Florida Municipal Power Agency. FILED: June 15,2005 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY ("FMPA"), by and through its undersigned 
attorneys and pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, hereby gives notice that 
it intends to request confidential classification of a document provided in its supplemental 
response to Interrogatory No. 20 of Staffs First Set of Interrogatories. A copy of Staffs 
Interrogatory No. 20 is appended hereto. In addition, a copy of the confidential document is 
being provided with this notice in a separate envelope labeled "CONFIDENTIAL." 

The document referenced above contains proprietary confidential business infonnation 
regarding contractual data, the disclosure of which would impair the efforts ofFMPA to contract 
for goods or services on favorable tenns, as well as infonnation relating to competitive interests, 
the disclosure of which would impair the competitive business of the provider of the infonnation 
within the meaning of Section 366.093(3), Florida Statutes. The infonnation for which 
confidential classification is sought is intended to be and is treated by FMPA as confidential. A 
fonnal request for confidential classification will be filed within the time period specified in Rule 
25-22.006(3)(a), Florida Administrative Code. dI-

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED thiY.2day of June, 2005. 

HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A. 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
(850) 425-2359 

Attorneys for FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER 
AGENCY. 
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COMMISSION STAFF'S COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY (NOS. 1 - 30) 
DOCKET NO. 050256-EM 
PAGE 7 

16. Discuss how and when FMP A will determine whether any of the units listed in Table 2-8 

of the need study will be retired. 

17. According to Tables 4-2 and 4-3 	of the need study, the addition of TCEC Unit 1 will 

result in total system capacity in excess of the capacity needed to meet FMP A's load and 

reserve margin requirements. How does FMPA intend to utilize this excess capacity? 

18. Refer to page 5-7 of the need study. Has FMPA signed a contract with FGT for capacity? 

If not, when will FMP A have a signed contract? 

19. What are the volumes of natural gas to be provided to TCEC Unit I? 

20. Is there sufficient capacity on the FGT to serve the TCEC Unit I? 


